(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600403532646
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	98/20-211111611 <b>**</b> .7.80
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) ertified Copies Certificates of Status	5/22/23 VIN
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	LED
Office Use Only	

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF PET-MAR REALTY, L.L.C.

THESE ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION are hereby adopted as of the effective date shown below by PET-MAR REALTY, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company, which declares:

1. The name of the Company is PET-MAR REALTY, L.L.C.

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on May 26, 2005 and assigned Florida document number L05000054474.

3. The members of the Company elected to cease doing business. Resolutions approving dissolution of the Company were adopted by unanimous written consent of the members of the Company dated March 20, 2023.

4. The effective date of dissolution of the Company shall be the date of filing of these Articles of Dissolution with the Secretary of State.

5. The name and address of the person appointed to wind up the Company's activities and affairs is as follows:

<u>Name</u>

Gregory T. Martini

<u>Address</u>

2334 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 250 Coral Gables, FL 33134

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of the Company has executed these Articles of Dissolution on the  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of March, 2023, to be effective as provided above.

PET-MAR REALTY, L.L.C By: Martini

W:\GML WORKW062-16\WP\ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION - PET-MAR REALTY.DOCX

## NOTICE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DISSOLUTION

This Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution is filed by PET-MAR REALTY, L.L.C. for resolution of unknown claims against the Company as provided in Sec. 605.0712, Florida Statutes.

Name of the Company: PET-MAR REALTY, L.L.C.

ι.

Florida Document Number of the Company: L05000054474

Date of Dissolution of the Company: The date of filing of these Articles of Dissolution with the Secretary of State

A claim against the Company must be in writing and must include the following information:

- 1. Name and address of the claimant;
- 2. Amount of the claim; and
- 3. Basis for the claim.

All claims must be mailed to the following address:

2334 Ponce de Leon Boulevard, Suite 250 Coral Gables, FL 33134

A claim against the Company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce such claim is commenced within four (4) years after the filing of this Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution.

PET-MAR REALTY, L.L.C <u>ýory Ť. Martini</u>

W:\GML WORK\4062-16\WP\ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION - PET-MAR REALTY.DOCX